position of the company which have occurred between the end of the financial year to 
which the financial statements relate and the date of this Report. 

8. SHARE CAPITAL 

Authorised Capital: 

As on 31st March, 2025, the authorised share capital of the Company stood at 
Rs.20,75,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Crore Seventy Five Lakh Only) divided into 2,07,50,000 
equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

Issued Subscribed & Paid-up Capital: 

As on 31st March, 2025 the paid up share capital of the Company and paid-up share 
capital of the Company stood at Rs. 29,43,390 divided into 2,94,339 equity shares of Rs.

[...]

preferential basis through private placement in their board meeting held on September 
26, 2024 for 44,339 Equity Share at a price of Rs. 2,255 (Rupees Two Thousand Two 
Hundred Fifty Only) including Face value of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten Only) and Premium of 
Rs. 2,245 (Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Forty Five Only). 

Dematerialisation of Shares: 

During the year under review, the Company has entered into tripartite agreements for 
dematerialization of equity shares with the Maashitla Securities Private Limited 

Depository Limited and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (hereinafter refereed